
County Pop. Total CHIP Total Medicaid Total CHIP/Medicaid 2023 2023

2023 Est. BLUE GOLD PREM BLUE PREM Enrollment Enrollment CHIP/Medicaid Enrollment SAHIE SAHIE

County (0-18 Yrs) Feb-26 Feb-26 Feb-26 Feb-26 Feb-26 Feb-26 Feb-26 Enrollment % of Population Uninsured Est. % Uninsured

Barbour 3,750 113 33 101 0 1 248 1,527 1,775 47.3% 105 3.3%

Berkeley 33,745 1,227 378 797 13 27 2,442 11,649 14,091 41.8% 947 3.0%

Boone 4,866 131 40 87 7 1 266 2,343 2,609 53.6% 125 2.9%

Braxton 2,589 92 21 63 2 2 180 1,219 1,399 54.0% 86 3.8%

Brooke 4,422 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 0.5% 115 3.0%

Cabell 20,450 534 179 357 3 14 1,087 8,148 9,235 45.2% 460 2.4%

Calhoun 1,302 54 19 36 1 2 112 660 772 59.3% 33 3.0%

Clay 2,097 62 29 40 1 0 132 1,112 1,244 59.3% 56 3.2%

Doddridge 1,555 46 8 45 1 0 100 610 710 45.7% 38 3.3%

Fayette 8,913 317 90 202 5 9 623 4,066 4,689 52.6% 247 3.0%

Gilmer 1,520 41 10 31 0 1 83 489 572 37.6% 45 4.0%

Grant 2,282 93 19 68 1 3 184 1,133 1,317 57.7% 77 3.5%

Greenbrier 6,893 286 93 240 6 5 630 3,146 3,776 54.8% 201 3.2%

Hampshire 4,747 148 47 117 2 5 319 2,074 2,393 50.4% 162 3.8%

Hancock 5,870 222 87 160 0 7 476 3,434 3,910 66.6% 141 2.6%

Hardy 2,872 134 38 95 0 7 274 1,147 1,421 49.5% 105 3.7%

Harrison 14,695 442 125 337 5 10 919 5,578 6,497 44.2% 456 3.2%

Jackson 6,572 208 67 135 2 8 420 2,589 3,009 45.8% 190 3.1%

Jefferson 14,059 366 92 302 4 5 769 3,366 4,135 29.4% 378 2.9%

Kanawha 37,077 1,088 383 772 12 16 2,271 27,681 29,952 80.8% 885 2.5%

Lewis 4,039 170 51 107 2 0 330 1,695 2,025 50.1% 107 2.9%

Lincoln 4,851 143 52 90 2 7 294 2,329 2,623 54.1% 139 3.1%

Logan 7,232 181 41 142 7 6 377 3,812 4,189 57.9% 219 3.3%

Marion 12,903 364 110 274 5 12 765 4,619 5,384 41.7% 113 2.9%

Marshall 6,245 142 57 76 2 1 278 2,328 2,606 41.7% 331 2.1%

Mason 5,696 158 36 118 1 0 313 2,485 2,798 49.1% 120 2.1%

McDowell 3,703 106 37 85 2 1 231 2,304 2,535 68.5% 165 3.5%

Mercer 13,741 536 151 412 5 8 1,112 6,896 8,008 58.3% 373 2.9%

Mineral 6,051 162 36 123 3 1 325 2,242 2,567 42.4% 126 2.3%

Mingo 5,664 139 52 86 2 4 283 3,229 3,512 62.0% 218 4.3%

Monongalia 24,972 461 108 328 9 13 919 5,145 6,064 24.3% 370 2.0%

Monroe 2,976 105 30 92 1 4 232 1,090 1,322 44.4% 93 3.7%

Morgan 3,418 140 40 107 2 2 291 1,263 1,554 45.5% 107 3.4%

Nicholas 5,446 163 48 124 1 2 338 2,268 2,606 47.9% 170 3.4%

Ohio 9,600 195 90 113 4 3 405 3,280 3,685 38.4% 243 2.9%

Pendleton 1,241 44 8 40 1 2 95 491 586 47.2% 45 3.9%

Pleasants 1,658 40 12 31 0 2 85 583 668 40.3% 44 3.0%

Pocahontas 1,582 59 17 42 0 1 119 609 728 46.0% 51 3.6%

Preston 6,647 208 63 206 2 8 487 2,606 3,093 46.5% 197 3.1%

Putnam 13,840 357 119 269 3 2 750 3,551 4,301 31.1% 273 2.1%

Raleigh 16,657 524 167 457 13 23 1,184 7,837 9,021 54.2% 426 2.7%

Randolph 5,845 202 68 161 5 3 439 2,350 2,789 47.7% 151 3.0%

Ritchie 1,810 59 13 46 2 2 147 847 994 54.9% 60 3.6%

Roane 3,192 100 29 71 2 5 194 1,317 1,511 47.3% 115 4.1%

Summers 2,180 107 29 58 0 3 237 1,206 1,443 66.2% 70 3.8%

Taylor 3,726 117 41 98 2 4 221 1,262 1,483 39.8% 114 3.4%

Tucker 1,126 33 21 57 0 0 113 423 536 47.6% 30 3.2%

Tyler 1,737 57 13 59 1 1 225 646 871 50.1% 50 3.1%

Upshur 5,769 203 58 153 2 7 427 2,398 2,825 49.0% 166 3.3%

Wayne 8,666 268 76 157 3 4 399 4,039 4,438 51.2% 214 2.7%

Webster 1,780 57 17 48 1 1 145 865 1,010 56.7% 49 3.0%

Wetzel 3,285 75 29 69 1 1 131 1,680 1,811 55.1% 80 2.6%

Wirt 1,200 30 6 25 0 3 357 540 897 74.8% 36 3.3%

Wood 18,043 530 161 318 6 11 809 7,601 8,410 46.6% 535 3.0%

Wyoming 4,579 145 36 101 4 4 290 2,011 2,301 50.3% 152 3.6%

Totals 401,376 11,984 3,680 8,728 161 274 24,827 169,840 194,667 48.5% 10,604 2.9%
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The above map shows the most recent 2023 county level data provided by the U.S. Census Bureau Small Area Health Insurance Estimates (SAHIE) for children 

under 19 years.  While the statewide average for children under 19 is now about 3.3%, the SAHIE data reflects more accurately the variation from county to county 

depending on the availability of employer-sponsored insurance and should be a more accurate way to target outreach than in previous years.
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Counties with Uninsured Children at
4.1% - 4.5% of Estimated Population

Total Estimated Low-Income Uninsured Children: 10,604
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